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 M&A of domestic enterprises by foreign Investors 
 
Basic procedure of M&A in China 

Earlier period 

preparation 

XXX 
XXX 

XXX 
XXX 

XXX 
XXX 

Source: CCM International 

Relevant laws and regulations about M&A in China 

Release Time  Laws and regulations 

1990-12-12 XXX 

1995-09-04 XXX 

2002-02-11 XXX 

2002-11-08 XXX 

2003-03-07 XXX 

2007-08-30 XXX 

2009-06-22 XXX 

 ...... 

Source: CCM International 

 

Major domestic M&A in pesticide industry, 2008-2009 
Time Investor Investee Investment Percentage of Share(%) 

/Remarks 

Feb. 2008 Kunwu Jiuding Capital 

Co., Ltd. 

Guangxi Tianyuan 

Biochemistry Co., Ltd. 

USD10 

million

XXX 

Jun. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX

Jul. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX

Jul. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX

Jul. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX

Nov. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX

2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX

Nov. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX

2009 XXX XXX XXX XXX

2009 XXX XXX XXX XXX

Source: CCM International 


